

Citibank Europe plc, organizační složka 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2012

## Citibank appoints New Citi Country Officer in the Czech Republic

PRAGUE – Citibank Europe plc announced the appointment of Michal Nebeský (\*1967) as Citi Country Officer for the Czech Republic, effective November 1, 2012. In his new role Nebeský will take up the position of his predecessor Shahmir Khaliq who continues his career in Headquarters of Citibank in New York.

Michal Nebeský worked for Citibank already between years 1991 and 2008 on several top managerial positions, in 2002 as Risk Management Director in the Czech Republic. In 2006 his responsibility further expanded in countries such as Slovakia, Hungary, Romania, Bulgaria, former Yugoslavia and the Baltic states.

Nebeský says: "I am very pleased and honored to be returning to Citibank, especially as it celebrates its 200<sup>th</sup> Anniversary. Citibank has been in the Czech Republic for twenty one years and has achieved a very strong position not only in corporate banking, but also in retail banking and in serving small and medium enterprises. I look forward to supporting our clients to achieve their ambitions and to building upon the success of Citibank in the Czech Republic."

Nebeský comes to Citibank from the Czech Railways company, where we worked as the Financial Director and Board member since 2008. Michal Nebeský graduated from The University of Economics in Prague, majored in international trade and finance. He speaks fluent English and Russian and partial Spanish.

He is married with two children.

###

Citi

Citi, the leading global bank, has approximately 200 million customer accounts and does business in more than 160 countries and jurisdictions. Citi provides consumers, corporations, governments and institutions with a broad range of financial products and services, including consumer banking and credit, corporate and investment banking, securities brokerage, transaction services, and wealth management.

Additional information may be found at <u>www.citigroup.com</u> | Twitter: @Citi | YouTube: <u>www.youtube.com/citi</u> | Blog: <u>http://new.citi.com</u> | Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/citi</u> | LinkedIn: <u>www.linkedin.com/company/citi</u>

Citibank Europe plc, a company established and existing under Irish law, having its registered office at Dublin, North Wall Quay 1, Ireland, incorporated in the Register of Companies in the Republic of Ireland under number 132781, conducting its business in the Czech Republic through Citibank Europe plc, organizační složka, having its registered office at Prague 5, Bucharova 2641/14, Postal Code 158 02, Reg. No. 28198131, registered in the Commercial Register with the Municipal Court in Prague, Section A, Insert 59288, is an affiliate of Citigroup Inc.

Media Contact: Eva Chaloupková Public Affairs Officer for Czech and Slovak Republics Bucharova 2641/14, 158 02 Praha 5, Czech Republic Tel.: + 420 233 061 661 Mob: + 420 775 864 444 eva.chaloupkova@citi.com